HIGHLINE WATER DISTRICT
King County, Washington

RESOLUTION 18-3-21B

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO COMMUNICATIONS SITE USE
AND LICENSE AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN HIGHLINE WATER DISTRICT
(“LICENSOR”) AND SPRINT SPECTRUM REALTY COMPANY, LLC (“LICENSEE") -
NORTH HILL TANK SITE - 505 S 208TH ST, DES MOINES, WASHINGTON

WHEREAS, District and Licensee entered into a Communications Site Use and License
Agreement effective April 1, 2016 (the "License Agreement”), whereby District authorized
Licensee to use for installation of Licensee’s ground based communication equipment and
cabling to Equipment on the License Area, as defined therein, certain Premises therein
described (the "Premises”) that are a portion of the Property located at 505 S 208™ Street,
Des Moines, King County, Washington (“Property”), which Property is legally described on
Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference; and

WHEREAS, in addition to the Premises, the License Agreement permitted Licensee to
install, maintain, operate and repair on a portion of the top surface (the “License Area”) of
the District's North Hill Tank (the “Reservoir”) not more than three antenna skids with
existing cellular equipment, together with associated cables and equipment, as depicted,
configured and inventoried on Exhibit D to the License Agreement (Licensee's
“Equipment”); and

WHEREAS, Licensee desires to expand the use and/or the area of the License Area on the
Reservoir as described and depicted on Exhibit B-1 attached hereto and incorporated
herein by this reference (the “Expanded Use"), and District desires to consent to the
Licensee’s expansion or further use of the License Area, subject to Licensee’s payment of
additional Base Rent to the District for the expansion or further use of the License Area by
the amendment of the License Agreement; and

WHEREAS, Licensee now desires to obtain the District's consent to the amendment of
Section 1.b of the License Agreement to provide for the Expanded Use as described in
Exhibit B-1; and

WHEREAS, the current Base Rent payable under the License Agreement is Thirty-One
Thousand Fifty Dollars ($31,050.00) per year; and

WHEREAS, District is willing to consent to the amendment of Section 1.b of the License
Agreement to provide for and allow the Expanded Use on the terms and conditions set
forth, on the condition that Section 2.b of the License Agreement be amended to provide
for the payment of adjusted Base Rent of $2,925.00 annually by the Licensee to the District
for the Expanded Use and pay a lump cost of $2,500.00 for amendment fee.

18-3-21B_AuthAmendment-1_SiteUselicenseAgrmt-NorthHill_SprintSpectrum.docx
Page 1 of 2



HIGHLINE WATER DISTRICT
King County, Washington

RESOLUTION 18-3-21B

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED:

1. The Board of Commissioners approves Amendment No. 1 to Communications
Site Use and License Agreement between Highline Water District and Sprint
Spectrum Realty Company, LLC, Attachment-1, incorporated herein by this
reference.

2. The General Manager or designee is authorized to execute Amendment-1.

3. The General Manager and/or the District's Legal Counsel are authorized to make
minor changes to Amendment No. 1 if required.

ADOPTED BY THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS of Highline Water District, King
County, Washington, at an open public meeting held this 21st day of March 2018.

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Daniel Johhspn, President ;ath en Q’tl.én %ermeire, Secretary

Todd Fultz, Commjgsioner Vince Koester, Commissioner

Qﬂﬂﬁ A
&Georg(Landon, Cornmissioner

18-3-21B_AuthAmendment-1_SiteUselicenseAgrmt-NorthHill_SprirtSpectrum.docx
Page 2 of 2



ATTACHMENT -1

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO
COMMUNICATIONS SITE USE AND LICENSE AGREEMENT

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO COMMUNICATIONS SITE USE AND LICENSE
AGREEMENT (“Amendment No. 1” or “Amendment™), dated as of the latter of the signature dates
below (the “Effective Date”), is by and between HIGHLINE WATER DISTRICT, a Washington
municipal corporation, having its principal place of business at 23828 — 30® Ave. S., Kent, Washington
98032 (herein (“District” or “Licensor”), and SPRINT SPECTRUM REALTY COMPANY, LLC, a
Delaware limited liability company, successor-in-interest to Sprint Spectrum L.P., a Delaware limited
partnership, having its principal place of business at 6391 Sprint Parkway, Overland Park, KS 66251-
2650 (“Licensee”) (individually a “Party” and collectively the “Parties™).

WHEREAS, District and Licensee entered into a Communications Site Use and License
Agreement effective April 1, 2016 (the “License Agreement”), whereby District authorized Licensee to
use for installation of Licensee’s ground based communication equipment and cabling to Equipment on
the License Area, as defined therein, certain Premises therein described (the “Premises”) that are a
portion of the Property located at 505 $208" Street, Des Moines, King County, Washington
(“Property”™), which Property is legally described on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein
by this reference; and

WHEREAS, in addition to the Premises, the License Agreement permitted Licensee to install,
maintain, operate and repair on a portion of the top surface (the “License Area”) of the District’s North
Hill Tank (the “Reservoir”) not more than three antenna skids with existing cellular equipment, together
with associated cables and equipment, as depicted, configured and inventoried on Exhibit D to the
License Agreement (Licensee’s “Equipment™); and

WHEREAS, Licensee desires to expand the use and/or the area of the License Arca on the
Reservoir as described and depicted on Exhibit B-1 attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference (the “Expanded Use™), and District desires to consent to the Licensee’s expansion or further
use of the License Arca, subject to Licensee’s payment of additional Base Rent to the District for the
expansion or further use of the License Area by the amendment of the License Agreement; and

WHEREAS, Licensee now desires to obtain the District’s consent to the amendment of
Section 1.b of the License Agreement to provide for the Expanded Use as described in Exhibit B-1; and

WHEREAS, the current Base Rent payable under the License Agreement is Thirty-One
Thousand Fifty Dollars ($31,050.00) per year; and

WHEREAS, District is willing to consent to the amendment of Section 1.b of the License
Agreement to provide for and allow the Expanded Use on the terms and conditions set forth below, on the
condition that Section 2.b of the License Agreement be amended to provide for the payment of adjusted
Base Rent by the Licensee to the District for the Expanded Use.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the terms and conditions set forth herein, the Parties
agree that the recitals set forth above are incorporated herein as if set forth in their entirety and further
agree as follows:

1. License Area; Licensee’s Equipment. Section 1.b of the License Agreement and

Exhibit C thereto relating to the description of the area of the License Area and/or the use of the License

703072.4| 3566590002 -1-



Area, and Exhibit D to the License Agreement, Licensee’s Equipment, are hereby further amended as set
forth on Exhibit B-1 hereto. Exhibit B-1 supplements Section 1.b, Exhibit B, Exhibit C and Exhibit D to
the License Agreement, and shall not be deemed to supersede or otherwise modify Section 1.b, Exhibit B,
Exhibit C, Exhibit D or any part thereof except to the extent specifically set forth in Exhibit B-1.

2. Rent. Section 2 of the License Agreement relating to the current Base Rent payable by
Licensee to the District is hereby amended to provide the annual Base Rent payable under the License
Agreement as of the Effective Date shall be increased from $31,050.00 by the sum of Two Thousand
Nine Hundred Twenty Five Dollars ($2,925.00) to the amount of Thirty-Three Thousand Nine Hundred
Seventy-Five Dollars ($33,975.00) (“Adjusted Base Rent”), and Licensee shall pay District, within
thirty (30) days of the Effective Date of this Amendment, the difference in the Base Rent paid by
Licensee prior to this Amendment and the Adjusted Base Rent, prorated on a daily basis at the rate of
Eight and 01/100 Dollars ($8.01) from the Effective Date through March 31, 2018, the date immediately
prior to the day the Base Rent is next due and payable. Effective April 1, 2018, pursuant to Section 2.b of
the License Agreement, the Base Rent shall be adjusted to Thirty Five Thousand One Hundred Sixty Four
and 13/100 Dollars ($35,164.13). Thereafter, the Base Rent shall be periodically adjusted during the term
of and as provided in the License Agreement.

3. Notices. Licensee’s address for notices, as set forth in Section 19 of the License
Agreement, is as follows:

SPRINT SPECTRUM REALTY COMPANY, L1.C
c/o Sprint Property Services

Sprint Site ID: SE03XC403

Mailstop KSOPHT(0101-Z2650

6391 Sprint Parkway

Overland Park, Kansas 66251-2650

With a copy to:

Sprint Law Department

Attn: Real Estate Attorney

Sprint Site ID: SE03XC403
Mailstop KSOPHT(0101-22020
Attn: Real Estate Attorney

6391 Sprint Parkway

Overland Park, Kansas 66251-2020

4. Reaffirmation; Intention to be Bound. Except as expressly amended by this
Amendment, each and every term, condition and agreement contained in the License Agreement shall
remain in full force and effect. The Parties reaffirm that the representations and warranties made by each
Party in the License Agreement are true and accurate as of the Effective Date. The Parties executing this
Amendment on behalf of themselves, their assigns and successors, hereby acknowledge and reaffirm their
intention to be bound by the terms and conditions of the License Agreement.

5. Recitals; Capitalized Terms. The recitals set forth above are a part of this Amendment.
Unless otherwise defined herein, capitalized terms used in this Amendment have the meanings assigned
to them in the License Agreement.

6. Amendment Fee., In consideration of the District’s agreement to amend the License
Agreement as provided herein, within thirty (30) days of the Effective Date of this Amendment and as a

703072.4] 356659|0002 -2-



condition to its effectiveness, Licensee shall pay and reimburse to the District its administrative and legal
fees and costs in the amount of a one-time payment of Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500.00).

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the Parties have caused their properly authorized representatives to
execute this Amendment No. 1 on the dates set forth below.

DISTRICT: LICENSEE:
HIGHLINE WATER DISTRICT, SPRINT SPECTRUM REALTY
a Washington municipal corporation COMPANY, LI.C,

a Delaware limited liability company

By By:

Name: Name: —
Title: - Title:

Date: Date:

703072.4] 356659(0002 -3-



DISTRICT ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF WASHINGTON )
) SS.
COUNTY OF KING )

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that
is the person who appeared before me, and said person
acknowledged that he signed this instrument, on oath stated that he was authorized to execute the
instrument and acknowledged it as the General Manager of Highline Water District, a Washington
municipal corporation, to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned
in the instrument.

DATED: _

Notary Seal

(Signature of Notary)

(Legibly Print or Stamp Name of Notary)
Notary Public in and for the State of Washington
My appointment expires:

703072.4| 35665910002 -4-



LICENSEE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF

)
)  SS.
COUNTY OF )

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that

is the person who appeared before me, and said
person acknowledged that he signed this instrument, on oath stated that he was authorized to execute the
instrument and acknowledged it as the of Sprint Spectrum Realty
Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, to be the free and voluntary act of such party for
the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument,

DATED:

Notary Seal

(Signature of Notary)

{Legibly Print or Stamp Name of Notary)
Notary Public in and for the State of
My Commission expires: -

703072.4] 356655/0002 -5-



EXHIBIT A
Amendment No. 1 to Communications Site Use and License Agreement

Legal Description

Lots 1 through 8, inclusive, Block 93, and Lots 1 through 8, inclusive, Block 94, all in Southern
Pacific Land Company’s Second Addition to Des Moines, according to the plat thereof recorded
in Volume 4 of Plats, page 49, records of King County, Washington.

703072 .4] 356659|0002 -6-



EXHIBIT B-1
Amendment No. 1 to Communications Site Use and License Agreement

Description and Depiction of Expanded Use

703072 4| 356659|0002 -7-



Agenda Item No.: 5.1
Agenda Date:  03/21/18

Reviewed By: /ﬁ,@

Subject: Authorize Amendment No. 1 - Communications Site Use and License Agreement

Sprint Spectrum Realty Company, LLC “Licensee
North Hill Tank Site — 505 S 208th St, Des Moines, WA

CATEGORY FINANCIAL
Executive [ ] Fxpenditures? Yes [ | No[ | NA[x]
Administrative [x ] Budgeted? Yes [ ] No[ | NA[x]
Engineering/Operations E Estimated Amount:  $
Excludes sales tax
ATTACHMENTS:

1. Resolution 18-3-21B
2. Attachment-1; Amendment No. 1 with Exhibits

COMMENTS:

Licensee desires to expand the use and/or the area of the License Area on the Reservoir as described
and depicted on Exhibit B-1 attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference (the “Expanded
Use"), and District desires to consent to the Licensee's expansion or further use of the License Area,
subject to Licensee's payment of additional Base Rent to the District for the expansion or further use
of the License Area by the amendment of the License Agreement.

Licensee now desires to abtain the District’'s consent to the amendment of Section 1.b of the License
Agreement to provide for the Expanded Use as described in Exhibit B-1.

The current Base Rent payable under the License Agreement is Thirty-One Thousand Fifty Dollars
($31,050.00) per year.

District is willing to consent to the amendment of Section 1.b of the License Agreement to provide for
and allow the Expanded Use on the terms and conditions set forth, on the condition that Section 2.b
of the License Agreement be amended to provide for the payment of adjusted Base Rent of $2,925.00
annually by the Licensee to the District for the Expanded Use and pay a lump cost of $2,500.00 for
amendment fee

18-3-21{5.1)Auth_Amendment-1_SprirtSpectrum-Northhill.docx
REF #: 102 Revised: _ 3/12/2010



Y4
[ ] L]
NORMANDY PARK SPrlnt)
. Y
o o CASCADE#: SE03XC403 TR
o
| WATER TOWER
™ ASSIGNED o cerice
CITY OF DES MOINES emsmsn;%nféswmm—m
LATITUDE: 47° 24' 56.76" N (47.415766) L
LONGITUDE: 122° 19' 41.48" W (-122,328188) /
PNW MARKET e———
AR |
Knowwhat's below. TR ] FONT 08 AT A BHEET NO: DESCRIPTION: =t . .
s - e | ‘
CALL AT LEAST TWO WORKING 4 BUGHT RIGHT TO STAY ON ARRIVALA DR T2 QENERAL NOTES
D:Is BEFCRE YOU DIG e o B T s vorpou0 8 == T NORMAN DY
R it A OVERALL SITE PLAN PARK
INGTON STATE CODE CE; A2 ANTENNA PLANS
ALL WORK AND MATERIALS SHALL BE PREFORMED AND INSTALLED I A3 ELEVATIONS SE03XC403
ABOBTED BY THE LOGAL COVERNING ALTHORITIES. NOTHING IN TUCAE PLANS 18 A4 ELEVATIONS NO ADDRESS
T WAGHNGTON SATE DULDING COBE It GAMPRIEED OF THE NODEL CODE As | oETais ASSIGNED
EDITIONS BELOW WITH WASHINGTON STATE AMENDMENTS: v e \, _/
ggimmwﬁ G2 | GROUNDING DETALS L REVISIONS ™
Egémw'::‘mm DRIVING DIRECTIONS REY.}  DATE DEBCRIPTION BY |
gy SR i s s o el
FCC NOTE: 3 z BOUTHES PACID D SHIDEE oS : m: :JEDHE’F;P:‘MGD :
THIS WIRELESS COMMINICATION FAGILITY COMPLIES WITH FEDERAL $ Mt .
T EGOUPARICATIONACT OF 1852 AND SUBDBOUSKT AKEADLENTS AND ARY ¢ ¢ LEGAL DESCRIPTION
OTHER REGUIREMENTS MPOSED BY STATE OR FEDERAL REGULATORY H ¢ P
AGENCIES. e :
 flea®Coppariior S|TE Brmae . ﬂmmuamninmm
B ol ] sl SHEET INDEX
CODE BLOCK ¥ : ' s B PHONE: (r1e) eSaste
N i % 3 i
"' * @. SITE ACQUISITION PROJECT MANAGER .
APPROVAL SIGNATURE DATE TEOLOOYABSOCRTE TECHSICLOLTY ABBOCIATES ON BENALF OF SPRINT
sl CONTASE BATE CHANEY PHONE: (681 464 8003 B 1010
— VICINITY MAP Bl e et PROPERTY MFORMATION
L CONSTRUCTION WANAGER; AvoRexE: e %"&:Lm'zghsm
ABE! ﬁm‘m“ EXISTING [ORLANNED TELESOMS UNICATIONS FACILITY, wmﬂ P, wﬁr;mm :‘ﬂlﬂ
e - REAROE ¢3) EXIYING PANEL ANTENNAB & REFLAGE YTH NEW (5] PANEL ANTENNAS el L ——
fe—— || e onevremonioms e e PARCEL NUMB TITI.E SHEET
owes J
M\rm::E Y
SIGNATURE BLOCK PROJECT DESCRIPTION PROJECT TEAM PROJECT SUMMARY I =
J J




\

"
DISCLAMER ® .

A CURRENT LAND SURVEY AND A REDENT STTE WALK. ALL

PROPERTY LINES, EABEMENTS, AND SETDAGKS BHALL BE

PLANS PREPARED BY:

Technology “Associatos

7 850 SOUTH ORCAS STREET #R-103
SEATTLE, WA 98108

! \, v

[ PROPRIETARY INFORMATION )

NORMANDY

S 208TH STREET N B PARK
- SERSESS SE03XC403

\ /I_ ——— i T - _ _)Y NO ADDRESS
i . FENGE ASSIGNED
=t (0@ = ) : J
) \l\‘ A Q 1\ ([ Revisions )
L g\ TG TREE, TV =T o DEAGRIPTIGH & |
preser ~ L LT Gl ) ] e e
\|\ A/-. 7 E a 2 umm_LFm1mcD
-' >
& 2
=
g S
= W
n
Z
c
m
n
o “
! OVERALL SITE PLAN
. _J
SHEET NUMBER:
aE B
| . A-1
i OVERALL SITE PLAN S weweem] 1) J




EXIETING WATER
TOWER

EXETING BPRINT (1900) ANTENNA
{1 PER SECTOR, 3 BECTORE, 3 TOTAL)
TO BE REMOVED & REPLAGED

EXITING SPRINT (1900} RRL)
{4 PERSECTOR, 3 SECTORS, 3 TOTAL)
TOREMAIN

E0ATING BPRINT ANTENNA MOUNT
{¢ PER SECTOR, 3 SECTORS, 3 TOTAL)
TO RERAMN

EX0ETING BPRINT (2.0) RRH
{1 PER SECTOR, 3 BECTORS, 0 TOTAL)
TO RERAN

EX3FTING SIPRINT (2.5) ANTENNA
{1 PER BECTOR, 3 SECTORE. 3 TOTAL)
TO RERAM

EXISTING ANTENNA PLAN

rra'r 143
[F=———]

(OR) M4 = 10 (it |

ANTENNA AND TRANSMISSION CABLE REQUIREMENT

ANTENNA
ANTENMNA TYPE ADMUTH

mmm

MODEL W | oy, |uevami | Tvee

PG [reamatn) ANTENIA, BXETNG

{1900]) ML ANC NEW (300 ARU Lt

ERWING (25) ANTEA &
DONTING (2.5) RRH

TNEW (TRABANDS ANTIOWA, DLSTING

{1800} RRL AND NEW (08} RRU -

ESORTING {2.5) ANTENSIA &
DOSTING (2.5} RRH

TGETING [A.5] ANTENNA, NEW (208)
AL & BEATING 26 A6

®|®|9|9|0®

EXINTING {2.5) ANTENNA &

tfofzfa|e|s] ds

HOTETO CONTRAQTRR:
1. ANTENNA CLEARANCE AND MOUNTING TO BE FIED
VERIFIED PRIOR T CONBTRUCTION ITH FINAL

ANTENNA SPOCIFICATICNS, MOUNTING MARDWARE,
AND RF ANTENNA PIPEMOUNT
MOTIRCATION MAY BE REQUIRED.

FEELL VERIFY IDGSTING ANTENNA AND
EQUWPMENT LOCATIONS. FINAL SPRINT ENTITLED
CONAGURATION
(3] ETCR-004L {46 PANELS, (3] POWER AND 2)
MBERCYLINDER, (1}  RRH-P4 4SGHZ RRU, )
S008I R, AND (3} RV RRU.

3 INSTALLERS TO VERIFY LATEOT RF DATA SHEET &
PLUMBING / VAIRING DIAORAME, PRIOR TO
INSTALLATION,

4, INSTALLERS TOVERFY ALL PIPREARE §*IN
DIAMETER.

Y

6 INSTALL NEW JIMPERS TO CONNECT THE
EXISTING 1900MHZ RAL! AND 2.5 RRH TO THE NEW
TRIBAND ANTENNA

8, [¥)NEW POWER CYLIROER AND (3 NEW RBER
CYLNDERS

7. DECOMMSBION EXSSTING 2.3 ANTENNAS

EXATING WATER
TCWER

Lyl o Ll P D T

EXISTING BPRINT (1800} RRL (BELOW)
{1 PER BECTOR, 3 8ECTORS, 3 TOTAL)

NEW SPRINT (904 RRU 2y 8
{1 PRR SBCTOR, 3 BECTTORS, 3 TOTAL) ww

EXI9TING BPRINT ANTENNA MOUNT
{1 PER BECTOR, 4 SECTORE, 3 TOTAL)

ENIETING SPRINT (2.5) RRH (BELOW)
{1 PFER BECTOR, 3 BECTORS, 3 TOTAL)

Sprint')'

\, J/
PLANS PREPARED BY:

Toshnology Gk Assoclates

PHNWMARKET OFFICE
860 SOUTH ORCAS STREET #R-103
SEATILE, WA 58108

f PROPRIETARY INFORMATION N\

CONFIENTIAL
0 RPRNT ANY USE OR CICLOBURE OTHER THAN
AR T AELATER TO EFFINT B SEICTLY PROHISITED

PROJECT INFORMATION:

NORMANDY
PARK

SE03XC403

NO ADDRESS
ASSIGNED
\_ )
[ REVISIONS )
A | OMEN201T | IBBUED FOR pO% CD REVIEW
[] osasaciT | I88LED FOR 100% CD REVIEW X8
1 EaeIots | RRY REVIBION oMB
2 | od20ie | I3BUED FOR 100% CD ChB

{ FINAL ANTENNA PLAN

r&‘!‘ 11
T —

BOALIE: 32 = 1" [Z4x20)
[OR) 3" = 107 (1117] zJ

ANTENNA PLANS
\ S

SHEET NUMBER:

A-2




EAITING STRFIT 11300] AR
i1 PEM BESTOP 3 SERTOAY 3 THIN.
TOBE REMGVED & REPLACED

:hﬁ"“l.lﬁmljll‘ﬂllml '——\\ \

1ﬂ ﬂulm

RAD CENTER OF EXISTING SERINT ANTENNAS _ -
'¢—a.av. 1050 AGL

i '.,,w;;’
e |
!EP,_ .
o
—

= kel s

¢ TOP OF EXIETING WATER TOWER
ELEV. 100-0"AQL

>

e e?
-

{

EXIBTING SPRINT ANTENNA MOUNT
{1 PER BECTOR, 3 BECTORS, 3 TOTAL)
TO REMAM

EXISTING SPRINT {2.5) ANTENNA
{1 PER BECTOR, 3 BEGTORS, 3 TOTAL)

E)XSTING BPRINT {15} RRH
upmnamua.:mns.num.)

EXISTING WATER
TOWER

i
s L

L R TS L O z
B = Y

53 1% &_ 1 4_;___

EErmmmms
{rPER 2 s
%ummm

{1 FER DECTOR, 3 SBCTORS, 1 TOTAL)

EXSTING BPRUNT 1900) RRL (BELOW)
{1 PER SECTOR, 3 3ECTORS, 3 TOTAL)

1. INBTALLERS TO VERIFY LATEST
RF DATA SHEET & PLUIMEING / YWRiNG
DIAGRAME, PRIDR. TO IESTALLATION.

EXISTING SPRINT ANTEMNA MOUNT
ﬂﬂm!mffﬂ]’ﬂ.)

EXISTING BPRINT ANTENNA
{1 PER SECTOR, 3 BECTORE, 8 TOTAL)

EXISTING SPRINT (2.5) RRH (BELOW)
{1 PER SECTOR, 3 SECTORE, § TOTAL)

EXISTING WATER
TOWER

|
| EXiSTING SOUTH ELEVATION

on) e = i (1haT)

BCALE: 18" w 10" [24xdf) 1

FINAL SOUTH ELEVATION

a BCALI; 178" = 10" (2438]
OR}1Her o v (1T}

Sprint'f)?"

PLANS PREPARED BY:

"\

Tuhnolnuv‘ﬁmlnm

PNW MARKET OFFICE
850 SOUTH ORCAR STREET #R-103
SEATTLE, WA 83108

{ PROPRIETARY INFORMATION )

DISCLOSUAR OTHIR'
uwmmmnmvmm! J

PROJECT INFORMATION:

NORMANDY
PARK

SE03XC403

NO ADDRESS
ASSIGNED
\_ y
o
L REVISIONS
REV. DATE DEBCRIFTION E!-
A | carmz17 | |BEUED FOR 0% CD REVIEW
0 | owzar0t7 | ISMUED FOR 100% COREVIEW | 8 |
T | wrezon | RRREEON 77
2 OAHAAME | 63KIED FOR 100% CO [ .}

SHEET TITLE:

ELEVATIONS )
.

SHEET NUMBER:

A3 )




ENETING BPRINT (2.8) ANTENNA
{1 PER BECTOR, 3 SECTORS, 3 TOTAL)
TOREMAN

EXISTING SPRINT (1900) RRU
(1 PER SECTUR, 3 SECTORS. 3 TUTAL)
TO REMAN

¢ RAD CENTER OF EXISTING SPRINT ANTENNAS —_
ELEV. 105°-0° AL

¢ TCP OF EXISTING WATER TOWER
. 10007 AGE.

EXSTING SPRINT (1900) ANTENNA
(4 PER BEOTOR, 3 SECTORS, 8 TOTAL)
7O BE RENOVED & REPLACED

EASTING SPRINT {2.5) RRH
{} PER BECTOR, 5 S5ECTORS, 3 TOTAL)
T REMAN

ENSTING SPRINT ANTENNA MOUNT
{;nmm 3 8ECTORS, 3 TOTAL)

EalATiMNG WA TEW

— EXETI
PNTENRAR EY
-~ DTHERS, TYR

EXIBTING BPRINT L2.5) ANTENWA
(% PER BECTOR, § SECTORS. 3 TOTAL)

{28\ NEw aPRINT (%00) RRY
\AEANG/ (1 FER SECTOR. § RICTORS, 3 TOTAL)

EXIETING SPRINT (1000} HRU (HELOW)
{1 PER SECTOR, 8 BECTORE, 3 TOTAL)

RAL GENTER OF NEW & SPRINTANTENMAR _

AY 4

1. INSTALLEAS TO VERIFY LATEST
RF DATA BHEET & PLUMBING. WIKING
DINGRAMS, PRECR T INSTALLATION.

Sprint')'

NEW SPRINT TREAMDVANTERNA {1 Y7 4 )
{1 PER SECTOR, 3 SECTORS, 3 TOTAL] \ A A A/
{7 Pe Beron, 3 TR, 3 TOTAL

EXIETING BPRINT ANTENNA MOUNT
{1 PER SECTOR, 3 SECTORE. 3 TOTAL)

1

¢ ELEV. 1000 AGL

ELEVATIONS
\. v
WEST ELEVATION WEST ELEVATION SHEET NUMBER:
. N
- DOALE: 14" = 10" (2Aadt) A = T (aa) A-4
{ EXISTING WEST ELEVATION e et 1 | FINAL WEST ELEVATION P e HED1S y

EXISTING WATER
TOWER

= PARK

PLANS PREPARED BY:

Technology GeAssociates

PNW MARKET OFFICE
650 GOUTH GRCAS STREET #R-103
SEATTLE, WA 86108

_J
[ PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
CONTABEED N THS 38T
OF DRAWINGS M PROPRETARY &
TO-SFVIT ANY ULE OR DICLOSURE DTHER THAN
A8 T RELATES T BPFINT I STRICTLY PRONEITED

PROJECT INFORMATION:

)
NORMANDY

SE03XC403

NO ADDRESS
ASSIGNED
\ J
[ REVISIONS )
REV.]  DATE DEACRIPTION BY |
A DBMIROIT | IEBUED FOR 30W ¢O REVIEW
0_| 0w2am017 | ISSUEDFOR 1O COREVIEW | B
1| terazois | RRH REVISION o
2| 03iSz0in | IBGUED FOR 100% D [




